





Mr. Matanyahu Englman State Comptroller and Ombudsman of Israel Jerusalem, Israel

Jerusalem, 18 March 2024

Invitation to XII EUROSAI Online Congress

Dear Colleagues,

I have the pleasure to invite you to the XII EUROSAI Congress, which will take place <u>virtually</u> on Monday and Tuesday, May 27th and 28th, 2024.

The Congress will comprise of three main sessions, as detailed below:

Date	Approximate time frame (CET)	Session	Main Topics
27 May 2024	14:00-18:00 Central European Time	1 st Plenary Session	Opening Ceremony & Handover EUROSAI activity and financial matters
			Presentation of candidates for hosting XIII EUROSAI Congress, GB members, auditors Implementation of ESP 2017-2024
28 May 2024	09:00-13:00 Central European Time	2 nd Plenary Session	New ESP 2024-2030 Elections for hosting XIII EUROSAI Congress, GB members, auditors Congress Resolutions
		Closing Plenary	Cooperation with INTOSAI & IDI
		Session	Congress Declaration





The Congress will be preceded by the 61st Governing Board meeting on 27 May 2024 (Approximate time frame: 09:00-13:30, CET) and followed by the 62nd Governing Board meeting on 28 May 2024 (Approximate time frame: 14:00-17:00, CET) with the participation of EUROSAI Governing Board members and observers in each meeting.

The fully detailed agenda including specific timetables will be available on the Congress Website.

For any other inquiries, please contact us at: Contact@Eurosai2024israel.gov.il

I am looking forward to meeting you online at the XII EUROSAI Congress!

Best Wishes,

Malyh Gran

Matanyahu Englman State Comptroller and Ombudsman of Israel & Incoming EUROSAI President